## PROCLAMATION

TOWN OF KEYSTONE, COLORADO - A PROCLAMATION OF THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL

## RECOGNIZING NATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF SNOWSPORTS' LEGENDS & LEGACY SUMMIT

- Whereas, the National Brotherhood of Snowsports was organized to identify, develop and support athletes of color who will win International and Olympic winter sports competitions representing the United States and to increase participation in winter sports, and
- Whereas, from February 22 through March 1, 2025, the National Brotherhood of Snowsports will be hosting its Legends & Legacy Summit in the Town of Keystone, and
- Whereas, the Town of Keystone shares the values of the National Brotherhood of Skiers and appreciates the efforts to expose more people to the joys of winter recreating, and
- Whereas, the Town of Keystone is proud to open its doors to the members of the National Brotherhood of Skiers and is desirous that this is only the beginning of a long flourishing relationship, and
- Whereas, the Town of Keystone wholeheartedly supports the efforts and achievements of the National Brotherhood of Snowsports.

## -NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED-

That the Mayor and the Town Council of Keystone, Colorado, do hereby honor and proclaim that February 22<sup>nd</sup> through March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2025, shall honor the National Brotherhood of Snowsports in the Town of Keystone, Colorado.

Issued this 28th day of January 2025

Signed by:

Kenneth D. Riley, Mayor

Attest: Jadeleine Sielv B١

Town Clerk